

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 162-78

A By-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW Number 45-74, as amended, for the regulation of traffic.

WHEREAS THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON DEEMS IT EXPEDIENT AND ADVISABLE TO FURTHER AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 45-74, BEING A BY-LAW FOR THE REGULATION OF TRAFFIC.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS :

1. THAT SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 45-74 AS AMENDED, BE FURTHER AMENDED BY THE DELETION THEREFROM OF THE FOLLOWING UNDER THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS THEREOF.

STREET	SIDE	BETWEEN	OR DAYS
Dean Street	Вотн	Kennedy Rd. S. and Milner Road	ANYTIME

2. THAT SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 45-74 AS AMENDED, FURTHER BE AMENDED BY THE ADDITION OF THE FOLLOWING, UNDER THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS THEREOF.

STREET	SIDE	BETWEEN	PROHIBITED TIMES OR DAYS
Dean Street	North	Kennedy Rd. S. and Milner Road	ANYTIME
Dean Street	Soutн	Kennedy Rd. S. and a point 41 metres east of Benton Street	ANYTIME

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 8th DAY OF August , 1978.

ARCHDEKIN, Ε. MAYOR AMES

ODALLIDITED TIMES

Ralph A. Everett, Acting Clerk

August 8th 19 78. PASSED



٠

BY-LAW

162-78 No. A By-law to amend By-law 45-74 as amended, for the Regulation of Traffic.

٠.

--; ÷.

poration of the City of Brampton